convertible debentures denominated in 
Indian Rupees ("INR"), having a face 
value of INR 1,00,000 (Indian Rupees 
One Lakh) each and an aggregate 
nominal value of INR 50,00,00,000 
(Indian Rupees Fifty Crore) including a 
green shoe option of up to 2,500 (two 
thousand five hundred) subordinated, 
unsecured, rated, listed, taxable, 
redeemable, transferable, non-
convertible debentures denominated in 
INR, having a face value of INR 1,00,000 
(Indian Rupees One Lakh) each and an 
aggregate nominal value of INR 
25,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees Twenty 
Five Crore) or such other number, face 
value or amounts as may be agreed 
("Subordinated Debentures" or " 
Subordinated NCDs") 

1,25,000 (One Lakh Twenty Five 
Thousand) senior, secured, rated, listed, 
taxable, redeemable, non-convertible 
debentures denominated in Indian 
Rupees, having a face value of INR 
10,000 (Indian Rupees Ten Thousand 
only) each and an aggregate nominal 
value of INR 125,00,00,000 (Indian 
Rupees One Hundred Twenty Five 
Crores only) (the “Secured 
Debentures”) including a green shoe 
option of 50,000 (Fifty Thousand) senior, 
secured, rated, listed, taxable, 
redeemable, non-convertible debentures 
denominated in INR, having a face value 
of INR 10,000 (Indian Rupees Ten

[...]

(Indian Rupees Fifty Crores only) or such 
other number, face value or amounts as 
may be agreed ("Secured Debentures" 
or "NCDs"). 

Size of the issue Up to INR 50,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees 
Fifty Crore) including a green shoe 
option of up to INR 25,00,00,000 (Indian 
Rupees Twenty Five Crore) 

Up to INR 125,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees 
One Hundred Twenty Five Crores) 
including a green shoe option of INR 
50,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees Fifty 
Crores only). 

Whether proposed to be listed? 
If yes, name of the stock 
exchange(s) 

The Subordinated Debentures are 
proposed to be listed on BSE Limited 

The Secured Debentures are proposed to

[...]

transferable, non-convertible debentures denominated in Indian Rupees ("INR"), having a 
face value of INR 1,00,000 (Indian Rupees One Lakh) each and an aggregate nominal value 
of INR 50,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees Fifty Crore) including a green shoe option of up to 2,500 
(two thousand five hundred) subordinated, unsecured, rated, listed, taxable, redeemable, 
transferable, non-convertible debentures denominated in INR, having a face value of INR 
1,00,000 (Indian Rupees One Lakh) each and an aggregate nominal value of INR 
25,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees Twenty Five Crore) (the "Green Shoe Option 
(Subordinated)") or such other number, face value or amounts as may be agreed 
("Subordinated Debentures" or "Subordinated NCDs") on a private placement basis (the 
"Issue (Subordinated)").  

B) 1,25,000 (One Lakh Twenty Five Thousand) senior, secured, rated, listed, taxable, 
redeemable, non-convertible debentures denominated in Indian Rupees, having a face value 
of INR 10,000 (Indian Rupees Ten Thousand only) each and an aggregate nominal value of 
INR 125,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees One Hundred Twenty Five Crores only) (the 
“Debentures”) including a green shoe option of 50,000 (Fifty Thousand) senior, secured, 
rated, listed, taxable, redeemable, non-convertible debentures denominated in INR, having a 
face value of INR 10,000 (Indian Rupees Ten Thousand Only) each and aggregate nominal

[...]

thousand five hundred) subordinated, 
unsecured, rated, listed, taxable, 
redeemable, transferable, non-
convertible debentures denominated in 
INR, having a face value of INR 1,00,000 
(Indian Rupees One Lakh) each and an 
aggregate nominal value of INR 
25,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees Twenty 
Five Crore) or such other number, face 
value or amounts as may be agreed 
("Subordinated Debentures" or " 
Subordinated NCDs") 

1,25,000 (One Lakh Twenty Five 
Thousand) senior, secured, rated, listed, 
taxable, redeemable, non-convertible 
debentures denominated in Indian 
Rupees, having a face value of INR 
10,000 (Indian Rupees Ten Thousand 
only) each and an aggregate nominal 
value of INR 125,00,00,000 (Indian 
Rupees One Hundred Twenty Five 
Crores only) (the “Secured 
Debentures”) including a green shoe 
option of 50,000 (Fifty Thousand) senior, 
secured, rated, listed, taxable, 
redeemable, non-convertible debentures 
denominated in INR, having a face value 
of INR 10,000 (Indian Rupees Ten